
LP45 16' Diameter Dimensions & Cu. Ft. Capacity

Welded
NetBin  

DimensionDimensionTotalLP45
"B""A"Cu FtMODEL

20'-11"10'2,230LP45 16x10
21'-11"11'2,431LP45 16x11
22'-11"12'2,632LP45 16x12
23'-11"13'2,833LP45 16x13
24'-11"14'3,034LP45 16x14
25'-11"15'3,235LP45 16x15
26'-11"16'3,436LP45 16x16
27'-11"17'3,637LP45 16x17
28'-11"18'3,838LP45 16x18
29'-11"19'4,039LP45 16x19
30'-11"20'4,240LP45 16x20
31'-11"21'4,441LP45 16x21
32'-11"22'4,642LP45 16x22
33'-11"23'4,843LP45 16x23
34'-11"24'5,044LP45 16x24
35'-11"25'5,245LP45 16x25
36'-11"26'5,446LP45 16x26
37'-11"27'5,647LP45 16x27
38'-11"28'5,848LP45 16x28
39'-11"29'6,049LP45 16x29
40'-11"30'6,250LP45 16x30
41'-11"31'6,451LP45 16x31
42'-11"326,652LP45 16x32
43'-11"33'6,853LP45 16x33
44'-11"34'7,054LP45 16x34
45'-11"35'7,255LP45 16x35
46'-11"36'7,456LP45 16x36
47'-11"37'7,657LP45 16x37
48'-11"38'7,858LP45 16x38
49'-11"39'8,059LP45 16x39
50'-11"40'8,260LP45 16x40
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40 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight 60 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight 80 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight 100 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight

16x10 20'11" 2,230 44.6 9,512 66.9 10,204 89.2 10,983 111.5 12,230

16x11 21'11" 2,431 48.6 9,996 72.9 10,437 97.2 11,239 121.6 12,749

16x12 22'11" 2,632 52.6 10,223 79.0 10,678 105.3 11,504 131.6 13,054

16x13 23'11" 2,833 56.7 10,467 85.0 10,935 113.3 11,785 141.7 13,375

16x14 24'11" 3,034 60.7 10,701 91.0 11,206 121.4 12,347 151.7 13,979

16x15 25'11" 3,235 64.7 10,942 97.1 11,462 129.4 12,629 161.8 14,303

16x16 26'11" 3,436 68.7 11,213 103.1 11,725 137.4 12,918 171.8 14,635

16x17 27'11" 3,637 72.7 11,469 109.1 12,285 145.5 13,442 181.9 14,978

16x18 28'11" 3,838 76.8 11,732 115.1 12,564 153.5 13,749 191.9 15,500

16x19 29'11" 4,039 80.8 12,003 121.2 12,851 161.6 14,065 202.0 15,863

16x20 30'11" 4,240 84.8 12,571 127.2 13,147 169.6 14,390 N/A N/A

16x21 31'11" 4,441 88.8 12,859 133.2 13,452 177.6 14,895 N/A N/A

16x22 32'11" 4,642 92.8 13,155 139.3 13,992 185.7 15,240 N/A N/A

16x23 33'11" 4,843 96.9 13,500 145.3 14,565 193.7 15,595 N/A N/A

16x24 34'11" 5,044 100.9 13,815 151.3 14,899 201.8 15,963 N/A N/A

16x25 35'11" 5,245 104.9 14,575 157.4 15,242 N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x26 36'11" 5,446 108.9 14,909 163.4 15,765 N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x27 37'11" 5,647 112.9 15,253 169.4 16,130 N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x28 38'11" 5,848 117.0 15,607 175.4 16,505 N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x29 39'11" 6,049 121.0 16,152 181.5 16,903 N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x30 40'11" 6,250 125.0 16,538 187.5 17,311 N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x31 41'11" 6,451 129.0 16,936 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x32 42'11" 6,652 133.0 17,345 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x33 43'11" 6,853 137.1 17,793 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x34 44'11" 7,054 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x35 45'11" 7,255 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x36 46'11" 7,456 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x37 47'11" 7,657 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x38 48'11" 7,858 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x39 49'11" 8,059 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x40 50'11" 8,260 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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